APPENDIX ‘F
Consultation Draft

Hinckley & Bosworth Borough — Consultation Map
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Consultation Draft

Summary of Proposed Transport Network - Bus and Demand Responsive Transport (DRT)

Commercial Bus

Services (unchanged)

Retained Supported
Bus & DRT Services
(unchanged)

Bus & DRT Services to

be replaced

Bus & DRT
Replacement services

26 (bus) Leicester to Coalville
via Ratby & Groby

27 (bus) Ratby to Leicester
28 (bus) Groby to Leicester

29 (bus) Leicester to Coalville
via Groby, Markfield

29A (bus) Leicester to Coalville
via Groby, Markfield

48 (bus) Leicester to Coventry
via Hinckley

71 (bus) Hinckley - Burbage
75 (bus) Hinckley Town Service
76 (bus) Hinckley Town Service
81 (bus) Hinckley to Earl Shilton
82 (bus) Hinckley to Barwell

158 (bus) Leicester to Nuneaton
via Hinckley

H1 (bus) Hinckley to Stoney
Stanton via Sharnford &
Sapcote

X6 (bus) Leicester to-Coventry
via Burbage

5/8/86 (bus) Hinckley to
Nuneaton & Hinckley Town
Services

58 (bus) Market Harborough to
Hinckley via Lutterworth

120 (bus) Coalville to Leicester

159 (bus) Coalville to Hinckley

CT1 (DRT) Shenton & Sutton
Cheney to Hinckley

D4 (DRT) Kirby Grange &
Botcheston to Leicester &
Glenfield

D11 (DRT) Odstone to Ashby
de la Zouch & Coalville

D15/Medi1 (DRT)Stanton under
Bardon & Thornton to Markfield

D20a&b (DRT) Peckleton &
Kirby Mallory to Leicester &
Hinckley

7 (bus) Ashby de la Zouch to
Nuneaton

D17a (DRT) Wellsborough to
Market Bosworth (to be
reviewed)

D37a Congerstone &
Shakerstone to Market
Bosworth

D17a (DRT) Wellsborough to
Market Bosworth (revised
service)

D17b (DRT) Sheepy Magna &
Parva, Sibson, Ratcliffe Culey,
Witherley & Fenny Drayton to

Atherstone & Nuneaton

D37a Congerstone &
Shakerstone to Market
Bosworth & Atherstone

D37b (DRT) Twycross ,
Bilstone, Norton-Juxta-
Twycross, Odstone to
Atherstone

Replacement Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) Service Information (see Appendix B for explanation of

DRT operation)
DRT no. | Area Service to: Days Service Level
D17b Sheepy Magna & Parva, Atherstone M, T, F Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
Sibson, Ratcliffe Culey morning out, early afternoon return
Witherley & Fenny Drayton
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton T Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
D37b Twycross , Bilstone, Norton- Atherstone M, T, W, Th, F | Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Juxta-Twycross, Odstone
Definitions:
Mid-morning between 09:30 and 11:30
Lunchtime between 11:30 and 13:30

Early afternoon

between 13:30 and 15:30




A-Z Village listing

Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft

Service level

Atterton *
Bagworth

Barlestone

Barton in the
Beans

Barwell

Bilstone
Botcheston

Bottcheston
(Markfield Lane)

Brascote *

Burbage

Cadeby
Carlton
Congerstone
Dadlington

Desford
Earl Shilton

Fenny Drayton

Field Head

Groby

Higham on the Hill
Hinckley

See note below
26

153

159

153

48

82
158
159
D37b

26
D4

See note below
5

8

58
71
H1

X6
159
153
D37a

86
153
48

81
158
D17b

29
29A
26
27
28
29
29A
86

Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus
Bus
Bus
DRT

Bus
DRT

Bus

Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

Bus
Bus
Bus
DRT

Bus
Bus

Bus

Bus
Bus

DRT

Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

Leicester & Coalville
Leicester
Coalville & Hinckley

Leicester

Leicester & Nuneaton &
Coventry

Hinckley
Leicester & Nuneaton
Coalville & Hinckley

Atherstone

Leicester & Coalville

Leicester

Glenfield

Hinckley Town service

Hinckley Town service
Market Harborough
Hinckley

Hinckley, Stoney
Stanton, Sharnford &
Sapcote

Coventry & Leicester
Coalville'& Hinckley
Leicester

Market Bosworth
Atherstone
Nuneaton

Leicester

Leicester & Nuneaton &
Coventry

Hinckley
Leicester & Nuneaton

Atherstone

Atherstone

Nuneaton

Coalville & Leicester
Coalville & Leicester
Leicester & Coalville
Ratby & Leicester
Leicester

Leicester & Coalville
Leicester & Coalville
Nuneaton

Hinckley Town service

Hinckley Town service

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

M-Su

M-Sa
M-Su
M-Sa
M, Tu, W, Th,

M-Sa

M, Tu, W, F,
Sa

Th

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Fri

M-Su
M-Sa
M-Sa
M, Tu, W
Th, F
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Su

M-Sa
M-Su
M, Tu, F

Th
Tu

M-Sa
M-Su
M-Sa
M-Su
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sun
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

60 mins
30 mins
60 mins

30 mins

20 mins, less frequent eve/sun

20 mins
30 mins, less frequent eve & sun
60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

60 mins
60 mins
20 mins

Irregular

60 mins, less frequent sat/sun

60 mins

30 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
60 mins

30 mins

20 mins, less frequent eve/sun

20 mins
30 mins, less frequent eve & sun

Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return

60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
30 mins, less frequent eve/sun
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins

60 mins




Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft
Service level

Hollycroft

Kirby Grange
(Hunts Close)

Kirkby Mallory

Little Orton *

Little Twycross

Market Bosworth

Markfield

Merry Lees

Nailstone

Newbold Verdon

Newtown Unthank

Norton Juxta
Twycross

Odstone

Orton on the Hill *

Osbaston

Peckleton

Pinwall

Ratby

48

58
71
75
76
81
82
86
158
159
H1

76
D4

D20a&b

See note below
D37b

153
159
29
29A
120
26
153
159
153
159
26
153
D37b

D11

D37b

See note below
153

159

D20a&b

D17b

26
27

Bus

Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

Bus
DRT

DRT

DRT

Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus

DRT

DRT

DRT

Bus
Bus
DRT

DRT

Bus

Bus

Leicester & Nuneaton &
Coventry

Market Harborough
Burbage

Hinckley Town Service
Hinckley Town Service
Earl Shilton

Barwell

Nuneaton

Leicester & Nuneaton
Leicester

Burbage, Stoney
Stanton, Sharnford &
Sapcote

Hinckley Town Service

Leicester

Leicester

Hinckley

Atherstone

Leicester
Coalville & Hinckley
Leicester & Coalville
Leicester & Coalville
Leicester & Coalville
Leicester & Coalville
Leicester
Hinckley & Coalville
Leicester
Coalville & Hinckley
Leicester & Coalville
Leicester

Atherstone

Ashby de la Zouch
Coalville

Atherstone

Leicester
Coalville & Hinckley

Leicester

Hinckley

Atherstone

Atherstone

Nuneaton

Leicester & Coalville

Leicester

M-Su

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Su
M-Sa
M-Fri

M-Sa

M, Tu, W, F,
Sa

W, Th

M, Tu, W, Th,
F

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Su
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

M, Tu, W, Th,
F

Tu
Th

M, Tu, W, Th,
F

M-Sa
M-Sa
W, Th

M, Tu, F

Th
Tu

M-Sa
M-Su

20 mins, less frequent eve/sun

60 mins

20 mins

30 mins, hourly Sat

30 mins, hourly Sat

20 mins

20 mins

60 mins

30 mins, less frequent eve & sun
30 mins

Irregular

30 mins, hourly Sat

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime and early afternoon
return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

30 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
2 hourly
60 mins
30 mins
60 mins
30 mins
60 mins
60 mins
30 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

30 mins
60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime and early afternoon
return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return

60 mins

30 mins, less frequent eve/sun




Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft
Service level

Ratcliffe Culey D17b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, F Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton Tu Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Shackerstone D37a DRT Market Bosworth M, Tu, W Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Atherstone Th, F Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Sheepy Magna D17b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, F Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton Tu Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Sheepy Parva D17b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, F Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton Tu Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return:and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Shenton CT1 DRT Community Transport 1 day/week Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Shopping service to
Hinckley
Sibson D17b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, F Mid-morning out,-early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton Tu Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Stanton under Medi1 DRT Markfield M, Early afternoon out and return
Bardon
Th Pre 0930 out and mid morning return
120 Bus Coalville to Leicester M-Sa 2 hourly
Stapleton 159 Bus Coalville & Hinckley M-Sa 60 mins
Stoke Golding 86 Bus Nuneaton M-Sa 60 mins
Sutton Cheney CT1 DRT Community Transport 1 day/week Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Shopping service to
Hinckley
Thornton 26 Bus Leicester & Coalville M-Sa 60 mins
Medi1 DRT Markfield M, Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Twycross D37b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, W, Th, Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
F
Upton CT1 DRT Community Transport 1 day/week Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Shopping service to
Hinckley
Wellsborough D17a DRT Market Bosworth M -Sa On request (to be reviewed)
Witherley D17b DRT Atherstone M, Tu, F Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Atherstone Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Nuneaton Tu Mid-morning out, early lunchtime return and late
morning out, early afternoon return
Wykin 75 Bus Hinckley Town Service M-Sa 30 mins
Note: Villages denoted with * have no existing bus or DRT service or there has been no use of these services. However, should residents need a

service, this will be considered.




